05-	28-1998			
	0720975	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No: CRII17331		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of re	f receiving party(ies):		
Crest Industries, Inc.	Name: Crestech, LL(
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: 201 Frontag	e Road North, Suite B		
Assignment Security Agreement	City: <u>Pacific</u>	State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98047</u>		
Other Execution date:April 17, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). 5,455	5,862		
	ached? Yes XNo			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	, the execution date of the app	lication is:		
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Bruce E. O'Connor, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):			
JOHNSON & KINDNESS ^{PLLC} 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 682-8100	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.16, 1.17 and 1.18 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. This authorization also hereby includes a request for any extensions of time of the appropriate length required upon the filing of any reply during the entire prosecution of this application. A copy of this sheet is enclosed.			
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	tion is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of the $5/7/0E$		
Bruce E. O'Connor Name of Attorney or Agent	Signature	- Date		
Registration No. 24,849	-	0°0		
Direct Dial (206) 224-0700 Total number	er of pages including cover s	heet, attachments and document: _2		
)MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		് ഗ എ		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposinal with postage thereon fully prepaid addressed to: U.S. F Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231, on Mau				
Date: May 7, 1998 Cypot	hia Redding			
- 0		80 65 55 		
CRIN7331151.DOC 05/07/98 10:50 AM	PA	TENT:		

REEL: 9178 FRAME: 0823

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, Crest Industries, Inc., a Washington corporation, having a place of business at 201 Frontage Road North, Suite B, Pacific, Washington, 98047 (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), is the owner by assignment of United States Letters Patent No. 5,455,862 entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ENCRYPTING COMMUNICATIONS WITHOUT EXCHANGING AND ENCRYPTION as recorded on December 2, 1993 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6791 Frame 0364; and,

WHEREAS, Crestech, LLC a Washington limited liability corporation, having a place of business at 201 Frontage Road North, Suite B, Pacific, Washington, 98047 (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective *nunc pro tunc*, on July 30, 1996, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby memorialize and clarify the prior understanding of the parties that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title to and interest in said Letters Patent, said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

Executed	at / <u>Ach</u> , 1998.	Washington,	this	17 <u>L</u>	day	of
----------	-------------------------	-------------	------	-------------	-----	----

CREST INDUSTRIES, INC.

anel R Rasmusson

Harry R. Rasmussen President

STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss. COUNTY OF PIERCE)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Harry R. Rasmussen is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: <u>4/17/98</u>

Time Hud

Signature Printed Name: <u>Millie</u> Huck Notary Public My appointment expires <u>7-8-0</u>

BEO:DDP CRUN7331141.DOC 03/20/98 5:12 PM

(Seal or stamp)

PATENT REEL: 9178 FRAME: 0824

RECORDED: 05/11/1998